502238336 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Girija Yegnanarayanan	11/11/2004	
Michael Finke	11/11/2004	
Juergen Fritsch	11/11/2004	
Detlef Koll	11/11/2004	
Monika Woszczyna	11/11/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multimodal Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	319 South Craig Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13691249	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783189060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-318-9914

Email: legaladmin@rplotkin.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Plotkin

Address Line 1: 15 New England Executive Park
Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0002-1002C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Plotkin, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Assignment_Inventors ToMultimodal Technologies Inc_M0002-1002\#page1.tif\\ source = Assignment_Inventors ToMultimodal Technologies Inc_M0002-1002\#page2.tif\\ source = Assignment_Inventors ToMultimodal Technologies Inc_M0002-1002\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 029849 FRAME: 0778 13691249

CH \$40 00

502238336

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Multimodal Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, in furtherance of my/our obligations to Multimodal Technologies, Inc. and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to Multimodal Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Document Trans	scription System Training			
Filing Date :	August 20, 2004	Application No: _	10/922,513	
divisionals, and United States an	n(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and renewals of and substitutes for said application of countries foreign thereto which may be greated Letters Patent.	on for said Letters Pa	tent, and any and all Letters Paten	t of the
any country, to l representatives,	Iditionally authorize Multimodal Technologie be held and enjoyed by Multimodal Technologie to the full end of the term or terms for which by and entirely as the same would have been held.	gies, Inc., its success said Letters Patent re	sors, assigns, nominees or legal espectively may be granted, reissue	ed or
executed and wi a request is mad title to said inve successors, assig its nominee, all in any legal proof foreign applicati Technologies, In benefit, proper p	ereby covenant that I/we have full right to con ll not execute any agreement in conflict hereve, and without undue delay, execute and delivation(s) or improvement(s), said application agns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we known facts respecting said invention(s) or inceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute ions, to make all rightful oaths and declaration inc., its successors, assigns, nominees and legal patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement by me/us in lending such cooperation and assigns.	with, and I/we further yer all such papers as and said Letters Pater we agree to communi- approvement(s), said a all disclaimers and d as, and generally to con- l representatives to co- povement(s) in any an	r covenant and agree that I/we will may be necessary or desirable to part, to Multimodal Technologies, Inficate to Multimodal Technologies, application and said Letters Patent livisionals, continuations, CIPs, related everything possible to aid Multipotain and enforce, for its or their old all countries provided the expension	l, each time perfect the ac., its Inc., or to, to testify issue and modal own ses which
of any country of Multimodal Tector improvement	creby authorize and request the Commissioner of countries foreign to the United States whose thnologies, Inc., as assignee of the entire right (s), including any and all Letters Patent of the n aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of the	e duty it is to issue pa title and interest, and United States which	atents on applications as aforesaid, by and all Letters Patent for said in	to issue to vention(s)
now identified b	rther authorize and direct the attorneys of reco by the attorney docket number and title set for ted States Patent and Trademark Office.			
IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/out	hand(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature	(64)		Date Assignment Signed Nov 11 4	
	ame: Girija Yegnanarayanan	Date Application S	signed: 11-11-04	
State of PENUS				
County of ALLE	SHERY)			
Before m proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowled	Divided the Roregoing in Notary Public	ghangrayanan who is personall strument of assignment to be his/her free a	y known or ct and deed.
	godin Caraman	My commission expires:	Notarial Saal	
		على ا	Notarial Seal abeth J. Diana, Notary Public ackson Twp., Butler County mmission Expires May 23, 2005	Page 1 of 3

Member, Pennsylvania Associati Ao Net Net **REEL: 029849 FRAME: 0779**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Michael Finke State of FENNSYLVANIA))ss.: County of ALLECAREM Before me this 11-hday of November, personally appeared Michael Finke who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. otary Public My commission expires: Notarial Seal Elizabeth J. Diana, Notary Public Jackson Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires May 23, 2005 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Date Assignment Signed: 11-11-2004 Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed: 1/-1/-2009Juergen Fritsch Inventor's Typed Name: ____ State of YENNSYLVANIA))ss.: Before me this 11-day of November, personally appeared <u>Juercen Fritze</u> who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notarial Seal Elizabeth J. Diana, Notary Public Jackson Twp., Butler County Commission Expires May 23, 2005 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaric Date Assignment Signed: 1/-1/-2Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed: $\frac{1}{-1/-2000}$ Inventor's Typed Name: _____ Detlef Koll NSYLVANIA County of ALLEGHEWY Before me this 11 day of November, personally appeared Deflet Koll who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. My commission expires: Notarial Seal Elizabeth J. Diana, Notary Public Jackson Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires May 23, 2005

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 029849 FRAME: 0780

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)) and seal(s):
Missoura	Date Assignment Signed: 11-11-2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Monika Woszczyna	Date Application Signed://~//~2004
State of FINNSYLVANIA) County of Alexantery)	
Before me this 11 th day of November, personally ap	ppeared Monika Woszczyna who is personally known or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ack	nowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed
	Notary Public De 2005
	My commission expires: 5-23-2205
	The state of the s

Notarial Seal
Elizabeth J. Diana, Notary Public
Jackson Twp., Butler County
My Commission Expires May 23, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 029849 FRAME: 0781